

新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

15 May 2016

## **CLP Power Calls for Public Alert over Fake Emails**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) has today (15 May) received customer enquiries concerning emails purporting to be issued jointly by the two power companies, claiming that customers are eligible to receive refund payments. A hyperlink has been provided that requires customers to input personal data for the refund.

CLP Power would like to emphasise that these emails are entirely fraud and the company has not issued such emails to customers.

We have reported the case to the Police and we would like to advise the public to be on alert and not to click on any hyperlink or disclose any personal data to suspicious emails. Customers should contact the Police for further guidance if they have any doubts about these emails.

## **About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer service to 6 million people in its supply area.

- End -

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7472 9248